The statement of operations and statement of cash flows for the three and six months ended June 30, 2008 included
herein were restated to reflect the effect of changes to the original accounting for the CAMOFI Note issued in
February 2006.  The original accounting did not record the separate derivative for the conversion option and the
warrants in accordance with FAS 133, “Accounting for Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities” and EITF 00-19,
“Accounting for Derivative Financial Instruments Indexed to, and Potentially Settled In, a Company’s Own Stock”.

The effect of these changes impacted the balance sheet and the statement of operations from February 2006 through
December 31, 2008. The balance sheet effect is due to recording the conversion option and warrant liabilities and the
effect on the statement of operations is due to the gains and losses from the quarterly fair value adjustments and an
increase in interest expense. Accordingly, the statement of operations for the three and  six months ended June 30,
2008 has been restated as summarized below:

Effect of Correction As Previously Reported Adjustment As Restated
Balance Sheet as of June 30, 2008
Conversion Option Liability - 3,021,989 3,021,989
Warrant Liability - 186,916 186,916
Accumulated Deficit 13,098,072 1,203,869 14,301,941
Total Stockholders’ Deficit (equity) 3,022,952 3,185,486 6,208,438
Statement of Operations for the three months ended June 30,
2008
Marked-to-Market Gain (Loss) - (515,057) (515,057)
Net Income (Loss) (849,305) 1,241,827 392,522
Net Income (Loss) Available to common shareholders (890,580) 1,241,827 351,247
EPS - Basic (0.06) 0.08 0.02
EPS - Diluted (0.06) 0.08 0.02
Statement of Operations for the six months ended June 30, 2008
Marked-to-Market Gain (Loss) - 785,705 785,705
Net Income (Loss) (1,824,232) 2,542,589 718,357
Net Income (Loss) Available to common shareholders (1,865,507) 2,542,589 677,082
EPS - Basic (0.13) 0.18 0.05
EPS - Diluted (0.13) 0.18 0.05

March 31, 2009

The statement of operations and statement of cash flows for the three months ended June 30, 2009 included herein
reflect the effect of changes to the original accounting for the CAMOFI and CAMZHN notes issued in February 2009,
certain adjustments related to the Company’s contract accounting, a misclassification error and for the valuation of the
related derivative liabilities at March 31, 2009.

Edgar Filing: NEW CENTURY COMPANIES INC - Form 10-Q

32

F-17

Edgar Filing: NEW CENTURY COMPANIES INC - Form 10-Q

33

[…]

The effect of these changes impacted the balance sheet and the statement of operations from January 1, 2009 through
March 31, 2009. The balance sheet effect is due to adjusting the conversion option discount that was originally
recorded on the CAMOFI and CAMZHN notes issued in February 2009, the valuation of the related derivative
liabilities certain adjustments related to the Company’s contract accounting, a misclassification error and for the
valuation of the related derivative liabilities at March 31, 2009 and the valuation of the derivative liabilities associated
with the 12% CAMOFI and 15% CAMZHN notes.  The effect on the statement of operations is due to the gains and
losses from the revised quarterly fair value adjustments and an increase in interest expense from the increased
amortization expense related to the adjustment of the conversion option discounts that were recorded on the CAMOFI
and CAMZHN notes issued in February 2009. Accordingly, the effect of the restatements on the balance sheet at
March 31, 2009 and statement of operations for the three months ended March 31, 2009 has been summarized below:

Effect of Correction As Previously Reported Adjustment As Restated
Balance Sheet as of March 31, 2009

(1) Costs in Excess of Billings 15,551 86,477 102,028

(2) Deferred financing costs 435,986 108,750 544,736

(3) Billings in Excess of Costs 823,478 (216,417) 607,061

(4) February 2009 Convertible Notes 464,984 49,798 514,782

(5) Derivative Liability 4,885,000 (578,972) 4,306,028

(6)Accumulated Deficit 16,701,824 (1,040,414) 15,661,410

Statement of Operations for the three months ended March 31,
2009

(7) Sales 1,298,458 (243,756) 1,054,702

(8) Cost of sales 1,365,543 (546,650) 818,893

(9) Marked-to-Market Gain (Loss) (2,738,436) 937,458 (1,800,978)

(10) Interest expense (490,408) (199,938) (632,145)

(11) Net Loss (3,821,869) 1,040,414 (2,781,455)

Net Loss Available to common shareholders (3,821,869) 1,040,414 (2,781,455)

EPS – Basic (0.25) 0.07 (0.18)

EPS - Diluted (0.25) 0.07 (0.18)

F-18

Edgar Filing: NEW CENTURY COMPANIES INC - Form 10-Q

34

(1)Adjustment in order to reconcile the Company’s balance sheet account to the Company’s contract accounting
worksheets.

(2)Represents the reclassification of $145,000 of financing costs in connection with the February 2009 notes, less
amortization of $36,250.

(3)Adjustment in order to reconcile the Company’s balance sheet account to the Company’s contract accounting
worksheets.

(4)Adjustment reflects an increase of $278,486 of debt discount related to the valuation of the conversion options and